
:') 

BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES 
Plant Series 

Reperforator Cover 

Bell System Teletype 
Code Code 

35A LRC300** 

35 R-O REPERFORATOR COVER (LRC) 

AND 

35 S-R TAPE PRINTER COVER (LSRC) 

PARTS 

FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE 

1 Typing Reperforator Cover (LRC) - Early Design 2 
2 Typing Reperforator Cover {LRC) - Later Design 3 
3 Tape Printer Cover (LSRC) 4 
4 Tape Printer Sub-Base 5 

Numerical Index 6 

PAINT FINISH COLOR CODE CHART 

'Finish Suffixes 
COLOR 

Textured Smooth 
Vinyl Vinyl 

Green Gray GA(45) 

Light Gray HB(68) 

Olive· Gray HF(46) 

The double asterisk(**) denotes a painted part. 
Suffix to be applied following the p~rt number. 
Number in parentheses indicates Bell System Code. 

SECTION 574-230-800 
Issue 3, December 1970 

AT&TCo Standard 

Tape Printer Cover 

Bell System Teletype 
Code Code 

The part identification information contained 
in the following change notices have been 
incorporated in this issue. 

35A** LSRC300** 
35B** LSRC301** 

TCN's I #899, #983, #1J39, #1147 

NOTE: When ordering parts from this section, 
prefix each number with the I etters T P. 

Prepared for American Telephone and Telegraph Company by Teletype Corporation 
© 1958 and 1959 by Teletype Corporation 

Al I rights reserved 
Printed in U•?•~• Page 1 



SECTION 574-230-800 

Page 2 

~194219** 

151632 156993 

2191, \ V V ef ,---, 
/ I 

- I 

' ' '-

I 
I 

e-0 199883 
@-070314 
®-(D l 82932 

119653-<Jv 

119653 

125014--._____ ~ 

@~5523 

0 Refer to page l for finish suffix, 
CDl 99884 Modification .Kit to replace 

193861 Cover exte_nsion 

-

NOTE: New and Early Design Covers are 
interchangeable only as a complete unit, 
Individual parts are not interchangeable, 

FIGURE 1. TYPING REPERFORATOR COVER (LRC) - EARLY DESIGN 



~~® i 

0~ 

0110743 
0159543 ~ ® 

----~@J "'---"' - 0 3599 

'( 
311517** 

FIGURE 2. TYPING REPERFORATOR COVER (LRC) -

155 3 5 ' ECTION 574-230 -800 

/311515** 

311522 

**Refer to <D Th page 1 for f · e current desi ,n,sh suffix 
has a tape e . gn of the 193864 
I 

• x1t ope · t IS not to b ning of 1-5/1 ,, 
193750** Ce used with the 6 • 

0 334697 Mod~vf_er - figure 1 
t ' ,cation K" • ape chute. ,t ta provide 

LATE DESIGN 

Page 3 



SECTION 574-230-800 

(G:)151982 (6V) 
0153400 (60V) 

151630-~ 

7002-~ 

0 

Early Design 
Cable 

111017 
/ 2191 

/~ . ~ 7002 -~ • 

151540}--- 330769 
©192139 (6V)1 \ 
©165678 (55Vjj ~ ~' a~ ~\ 

161935 

"' 161934 _,,/ 

eP 

151{37 _ ~~-: [J 
-161943 '193645** 152441--@ 

7002 

121243} 
121244 

3606 

74807 -~ 
2669 -@ 

@ 
101633 ~: 194212 

/ 

76422 7. 
' I,...---~el 

~, - -1 
83876 ,--
101633-~ 

70720-i!, 

® 1618357 

® 879z93 _ _ -' 

i!f"'~--

®2191J ·-. 

161941 

Q) Part of 193850** 
® The 161835 clamp plate mounts with two 87993 screws 

and two 2191 lockwashers. An earlier design 161835 
clamp plate mounted with one 97799 screw 
and in the other hole a 87993 screw and 2191 lockwasher 
were used. 

-~ -1S1935 
151534-~ ~---~ -=---= 

194211 "-

101633 ~-
70720 '@,.~' 

_ _ _ u:i,,-4326 
<_ _ 101633 

- -@:" 
2669 ,tiJ..@ 

I 
74807 

-©.@&)-153537 

rit- \ ""----2191 w 7002 

153022 

-----~□ 

G) Double contact base 
©Sing le contact base 
**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 

FIGURE 3. TAPE PRINTER COVER (LSRC) 

Page 4 



74077 

't 

' I 
) 

® 
:/ 
~ 

70720/ 

145326** 

/ 

155 3, SECTION 574-230-800 

~ _,,-/' 145329 

cg;-145328 

~-2191 
~ -151630 

125171 n 
~ ,~ v-145342 

I _, 

----

e or finish suffix **Refer to pog l f .. 

FIGURE 4. TAPE PRINTER SUB-BASE 

Page. 5 



SECTION 574-230-800 

Part 
Number 

2191 
2669 
3598 
3599 
3606 
3640 
4326 
6345 
7002 

70314 
70720 
71858 
74077 
74479 
74807 
76422 
76461 
83876 
87993 
88780 
91904 
92151 
93118 
97799 

101Q33 
110743 
111017 
112206 
119653 
121243 
121244 
122373 
125014 
125112 
125171 
125231 

Page 6 
6 Pages 

Description and 
Page Number 

Lockwasher, 2,3,4,5 
Lockwasher 4,5 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 2,4 
Nut, 4-40 Hex 3 
Nut, 6-40 Hex 4 
Lockwasher 4 
Spring 4 
Nut, 6-32 Hex 3 
Washer, Flat 3,4,5 
Washer, Flat 2,3 
Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 4,5 
Washer, Flat 5 
Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 5 
Bushing 4 
Nut, 10-32 Hex 4 
Spring 4 
Washer, Flat 4 
Bracket, Spring 4 
Screw, 6-40 x 5/32 Fil 4 
Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 4 
Washer, Flat 4 
Connector, 3 Pt Plug 4 
Lockwasher 4 
Screw, 6-40 x 9/64 Flat 4 
Washer, Flat 4 
Lockwasher 3,4 
Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 4 
Washer, Flat 2 
Ring, Retaining 2,3 
Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 4 
Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 4 
Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 5 
Washer, Flat 2,3 
Screw, 2-56 x 1/8 Fil 4 
Screw, 10-32 Flat 5 
Nut, 10-32 Hex 5 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number 

145326** Plate, Base 5 161943 Plate 4 
145327 Guide 5 161944 Bracket, Hinge 4 
145328 Mount, Vibration 5 161945 Copy holder 4 
145329 Spacer, .065" Thk 5 161961 Guide, Line 4 
145331 Strap 5 162590 Shaft 4 
145337 Pad, Left Side 4 164102 Bracket, Window 4 
145338 Pad, Rear 4 165678 Lamp, 55 V 4 
145339 Pad, Right Side 4 182932 Nut, Speed 2 
145342 Screw, 1/4-32 Sp! 5 192139 Lamp, 6 V 4 
145345 Bolt w/Latchlever 5 193645** Coverplate 4 
145346 Lever, Reset 5 193750** Cover 2,3 
151229 Washer, Flat 5 193764 Guidepost, Tape 2,3 
151346 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Fil 4 193850** Cover 4 
151534 Screw, 10-32 Shoulder 4 193861 Extension, Cover 2 
151540 Lampholder 4 193862 Gasket, Couer Extension 2 
151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 4,5 193864 Guid.eplate, Tape 2,3 
151632 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 2,3 194211 Bracket, Right 4 
151637 Screw, 4-40 x 1/4 Fil 4 194212 Bracket, Left 4 
151685 Screw, 4-40 x 5/16 Fil 4 194219** Lid w /Hinge 2 
151982 Lamp, 6 V Incandescent 4 195489 Arm, Stop 2 
1524/11 Washer, Flat 4 195523 Roller, Stop Arm 2 
153021 Spring, Torsion 4 199263 Nameplate 2,3 
153022 Bushing 4 199883 Bushing, .Rubber 2 
153023 Handle 4 199884 Modification Kit 2 
153400 Lamp, 60 V Incandescent 4 311511 Clamp 3 
153537 Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 4 311512 Hinge 3 
153841 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 4 311513 Plate 3 
156993 Nut, Speed 2,3 311514 Arm, Stop 3 
159543 Washer, Flat 3 311515** Lid 3 
161593 Cable Assembly 4 311517** Cover 3 
161835 Plate, Clamp 4 311520 Gasket 3 
161934 Window4 311521 Panel, Front 3 
161935 Frame, Window 4 311522 Lens, Red 3 
161936 Link4 330769 Cable Assembly 4 
161940 Window, Front 4 334695 Chute, Tape 3 
161941 Window, Side 4 334697 Modification Kit 3 

**Refer to page 1 for finish suffix 


